For product information:
1.800.377.4384, Option 1
DOE 2016 Energy Efficient Dry-Type Transformers
Suitable Applications
•	 Any situation where the available voltage must be changed to
accommodate the voltage required by the specific electrical
circuit or connected equipment. For many  electrical circuits,

Shield  H x W x D
Approx.
Ship
Weight (lbs)
Elec
Conn 
Primary
Amps
Secondary
Amps
SolaHD
Catalog
Number
Single Phase: 240 x 480 Volt Primary,120/240 Secondary
60 Hz, Design Style 1 
15 WS-15 28 x 16 x 16 210 1 62.5/31.3 125/62.5 ES5H15S
25 WS-15 28 x 16 x 16 245 1 104/52.1 208/104 ES5H25S
37.5 WS-17 31 x 18 x 18 340 1 156/78 313/156 ES5H37S
50 WS-17 31 x 18 x 18 415 1 208/104 416/208 ES5H50S
75 WS-09 44 x 23 x 21 610 1 313/156 625/313 ES5H75S
  100 WS-09 44 x 23 x 21 705 1 417/208 833/417 ES5H100S
  167 WS-16 46 x 26 x 24 980 1 695/348 1392/695 ES5H167S
Three Phase: 480 Volt Δ Primary, 208/120 Secondary
60 Hz, Design Style 1 
15 WS-02 23 x 18 x 14 221 5 18.1 41.7 E2H15S 
30 WS-14 28 x 23 x 16 310 5 36.1 83.4 E2H30S 
45 WS-14 28 x 23 x 16 387 5 54.2 125 E2H45S 
75 WS-30 34 x 28 x 22 678 5 90.3 208 E2H75S 
112.5 WS-30 34 x 28 x 22 794 5 135 313 E2H112S
150 WS-10 44 x 33 x 21 1006 5 181 417 E2H150S
225 WS-11 46 x 36 x 24 1368 5 271 625 E2H225S
300 WS-11 46 x 36 x 24 1479 5 361 834 E2H300S
500 WS-12 65 x 45 x 35 2457 5 602 1390 E2H500S
Three Phase: 480 Volt Δ Primary, 240 Volt Δ, Secondary with reduced capacity center tap 
60 Hz, Design Style 1 
15 WS-02 23 x 19 x 14 221 6 18.1 36.1 E5H15S 
30 WS-14 28 x 23 x 16 322 6 36.1 72.3 E5H30S 
45 WS-14 28 x 23 x 16 387 6 54.2 108 E5H45S 
75 WS-30 34 x 28 x 22 678 6 90.3 181 E5H75S 
112.5 WS-30 34 x 28 x 22 792 6 135 271 E5H112S
150 WS-10 44 x 33 x 21 1009 6 181 361 E5H150S
225 WS-11 46 x 36 x 24 1367 6 271 542 E5H225S
300 WS-11 46 x 36 x 24 1478 6 361 723 E5H300S
500 WS-12 65 x 45 x 35 2457 6 602 1204 E5H500S
 DOE 2016 refers to Department of Energy CFR (Code of Federal Regulations) title 10, part 431.196).
 Weather shields (set of two) must be ordered separately.
 Design Styles and Electrical Connections can be found at the end of the Ventilated Distribution Transformers section.
 Unshielded model is available, contact your local SolaHD sales representative for details.